Smart Server Antenna
Low Profile Omnidirectional Antenna
KIT#:  A71-PV4-C00, A71-JV4-C00, A71-JV7-C00
Data Sheet
The Nextivity Smart Server Antenna is a low-profile omnidirectional antenna that provides
360-degree coverage and active monitoring capabilities at the component level. Compatible
with Nextivity cellular coverage and public safety communication solutions, including CEL-FI
QUATRA Active DAS Hybrid systems and SHIELD code compliant ERCES, the Smart Server

•	 Ease of Use: Integrated to set up alarm configurations
with WAVE Portal and WAVE PRO App.
Ordering Information
KIT# A71-PV4-C00 A71-JV4-C00 A71-JV7-C00
Regions AMER AMER EMEA/APAC
Frequency (MHz) 450-2700 617-3980 617-3980
Compatibility
SHIELD EXTEND
Coverage Unit F41-8XCUB
SHIELD SOLO L41-7EB
CEL-FI QUATRA EVO
Coverage Unit Q41-BXCU
CEL-FI QUATRA 4000c
Coverage Unit Q41-RECU
CEL-FI QUATRA 4000e
Coverage Unit Q41-EECU
CEL-FI QUATRA EVO
Coverage Unit Q41-EXCU-2
RF Interface N-type (f) N-type (f) 4.3-10 (f)
DC Interface 2-pin Screwless DC Terminal Block 2-pin Screwless DC Terminal Block 2-pin Screwless DC Terminal Block
Box Contents
Smart Server Antenna Smart Server Antenna Smart Server Antenna